
21-0238 C 1 of 34

#862



21-0238 C 2 of 34



21-0238 C 3 of 34



21-0238 C 4 of 34



21-0238 C 5 of 34



21-0238 C 6 of 34



21-0238 C 7 of 34



21-0238 C 8 of 34



21-0238 C 9 of 34



21-0238 C 10 of 34



21-0238 C 11 of 34



21-0238 C 12 of 34



21-0238 C 13 of 34



21-0238 C 14 of 34



21-0238 C 15 of 34



21-0238 C 16 of 34



21-0238 C 17 of 34



21-0238 C 18 of 34



21-0238 C 19 of 34



21-0238 C 20 of 34



21-0238 C 21 of 34



21-0238 C 22 of 34



21-0238 C 23 of 34



21-0238 C 24 of 34



21-0238 C 25 of 34



21-0238 C 26 of 34



21-0238 C 27 of 34



21-0238 C 28 of 34



AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #862 (456-S1411) 
AMENDMENT I 

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #862 ( 456-S 1411 ), is made and entered into by 
and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and Summitview Child and Family Services, a California non-profit public 
benefit corporation, whose principal place of business is 670 Placerville Drive, Suite 2, Placerville, 
CA 95667, (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide residential treatment services at a 
licensed Adult Residential Facility (ARF) for adults, in accordance with Agreement for Services 
#862 ( 456-S 1411 ), dated May 13, 2014, incorporated herein and made by reference a pmt hereof; 
and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Article II, "Term," and Article III, 
"Maximum Obligation" of said Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #862 (456-S1411), 
shall be amended a first time as follows: 

1) ARTICLE II is amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

ARTICLE II 
Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by all parties hereto and shall 
cover the period of May 13, 2014 through June 30, 2020, unless terminated earlier pursuant to 
provisions contained herein this Agreement under Article XVII, "Default, Termination, and 
Cancellation" or Article XVI, "Fiscal Considerations." 

2) ARTICLE III is amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

ARTICLE III 
Maximum Obligation: The maximum contractual obligation under this Agreement shall not 
exceed $4,390,324 for all of the stated services and during the term of the Agreement. 

1 of3 862 Al 

21-0238 C 29 of 34



Except as herein amended, all other paits and sections of that Agreement #862 ( 456-S 1411) shall 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

By: 
- ~ ===~~-----:~P--~~---:---­

am1e Samboce ·, eputy Director 
Behavioral Health Division 
Health and Human Services Agency 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

By:~~~ , --=-=~ ~ 
Donald Semon 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Director 
Health and Human Services Agency 

2 of3 

Dated: 

Dated: 

862 Al 

21-0238 C 30 of 34



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the paities hereto have executed this First Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #862 (456-S1411),) on the dates indicated below. 

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

ATTEST: 
James S. Mitrisin 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By ~'it"'- Sek, ~A~ 
D~ty Clerk ~ G 

Dated: {;.-L/-l'f 

By &-17 /) 
-------~-S-ue~'-o-va-s-el-, -C-ha-ir-

Dated: 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

-- CONTRACTOR --

SUMMITVIEW CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES 
A NON-PROFIT CALIFORNIA CORPORA TlON 

By:_~ --~ - -=--=--

lkk 

Anna Gleason 
Chief Executive Officer 
"Contractor" 

3 of3 

Dated: 

862 Al 

21-0238 C 31 of 34



AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #862 (456-S1411) 
AMENDMENT II 

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services #862 (456-S141 l), is made and entered into 
by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter referred to as "County") and Summitview Child and Family Services, a California non­
profit public benefit corporation, whose principal place of business is 670 Placerville Drive, Suite 2, 
Placerville, CA 95667, (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide residential treatment services at a 
licensed Adult Residential Facility (ARF) for adults, in accordance with Agreement for Services 
#862 (456-S1411), dated May 13, 2014, and Amendment I, dated June 4, 2019, incorporated herein 
and made by reference a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Article II, "Term," Article III, 
"Maximum Obligation," and Article XXXIV, "Administrator" of said Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to add Article XLI, "Counterparts" to said 
Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #862 (456-Sl411), 
shall be amended a second time as follows: 

1) ARTICLE II is amended m its entirety to read as follows, and shall be effective upon 
execution: 

ARTICLE II 
Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by all parties hereto and shall 
cover the period of May 13, 2014 through June 30, 2021, unless terminated earlier pursuant to 
provisions contained herein this Agreement under Article XVII, "Default, Termination, and 
Cancellation" or Article XVI, "Fiscal Considerations." 

1 of3 862A2 

21-0238 C 32 of 34



2) ARTICLE III is amended in its entirety to read as follows, and shall be effective upon 
execution: 

ARTICLE III 
Maximum Obligation: The maximum contractual obligation under this Agreement shall not 
exceed $5,102,048 for all of the stated services and during the term of the Agreement. 

3) ARTICLE XX.XIV is amended in its entirety to read as follows, and shall be effective upon 
execution: 

ARTICLE XXXIV 
Administrator: The County Officer or employee with responsibility for administering this 
Agreement is Nicole Cable, LMFT, Manager of Mental Health Programs, Health and Human 
Services Agency, or successor. 

4) ARTICLE XLI is added in its entirety to read as follows, and shall be effective upon execution: 

ARTICLEXLI 
Counterparts: This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which 
will be deemed to be an original copy of this Agreement and all of which, when taken together, 
will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #862 (456-Sl411) shall 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: . 

~~ oared: 4/'¥1f&n2n 
" icole Cable, LMF 

MmagerofMental Health Programs, Behavioral Health Division 
Health and Human Services Agency 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

By:~Di]Q~, ~£~=-----­
Donald Semon 
Director 
Health and Human Services Agency 

2of3 

Dated: 

862 A2 

21-0238 C 33 of 34



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pai1ies hereto have executed this Second Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #862 (456-S1411),) on the dates indicated below. 

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

ATTEST: 
· Kim Dawson 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By ~Pie~~ Dated: 

-- CONTRACTOR --

SUMMITVIEW CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES 
A NON-PROFIT CALIFORNIA CORPORATION 

By: 

_,, /J 

( . :>h l(lfj,., =--=(L..__,,_____. -- Dated: 
-Anna 'Gleason , 
Chief Executive Officer 
"Contractor" 

lkk 

3 of3 

Dated: 

Brian K. V erkamp, Chair 
Board of Supervisors 

"County" 

862 A2 

21-0238 C 34 of 34


	04.28.20 Final 862 A2 Summitview.pdf
	ARTICLE II
	ARTICLE III
	ARTICLE XXXIV
	Administrator:  The County Officer or employee with responsibility for administering this Agreement is Nicole Cable, LMFT, Manager of Mental Health Programs, Health and Human Services Agency, or successor.
	Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:
	Requesting Department Head Concurrence:
	Brian K. Veerkamp, Chair
	“County”





