
1 of 3 862 A3 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #862 (456-S1411) 
AMENDMENT III 

This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #862 (456-S1411), is made and entered into 
by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California 
(hereinafter referred to as "County") and Summitview Child and Family Services, a California non-
profit public benefit corporation, whose principal place of business is 670 Placerville Drive, Suite 2, 
Placerville, CA 95667, (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"); 

R EC I TA LS  

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide residential treatment services at a 
licensed Adult Residential Facility (ARF) for adults, in accordance with Agreement for Services 
#862 (456-S1411), dated May 13, 2014, Amendment I, dated June 4, 2019, and Amendment II, 
dated June 9, 2020, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Article II, “Term,” and Article III, 
“Maximum Obligation;” and 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #862 (456-S1411), 
shall be amended a third time as follows: 

1) ARTICLE II is amended in its entirety to read as follows, and shall be effective upon execution:

ARTICLE II 
Term:  This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by all parties hereto and shall 
cover the period of May 13, 2014 through June 30, 2022, unless terminated earlier pursuant to 
provisions contained herein this Agreement under Article XVII, “Default, Termination, and 
Cancellation” or Article XVI, “Fiscal Considerations.”  

2) ARTICLE III is amended in its entirety to read as follows, and shall be effective upon
execution:

ARTICLE III 
Maximum Obligation:  The maximum contractual obligation under this Agreement shall not 
exceed $5,811,827 for all of the stated services and during the term of the Agreement. 

21-0238 B 1 of 3



2 of 3     862 A3 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #862 (456-S1411) shall 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:  Dated:  

Nicole Cable, LMFT
Manager of Mental Health Programs, Behavioral Health Division 
Health and Human Services Agency 

 
 
Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:  Dated:  

Donald Semon  
 Director  
 Health and Human Services Agency 
 

// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 

21-0238 B 2 of 3



3 of 3     862 A3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #862 (456-S1411),) on the dates indicated below. 
 
 

- -  C O U NTY  O F  EL D OR AD O - -  
 
 

Dated:  

By:  
John Hidahl, Chair

Board of Supervisors
“County”

ATTEST: 
Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
 

By:   Dated:  
Deputy Clerk

- -  C O N TR AC T OR - -  

SUMMITVIEW CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES 
A NON-PROFIT CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

By:   Dated:  
Anna Gleason 

 Chief Executive Officer 
 "Contractor" 
 
 
 
 
cm 

21-0238 B 3 of 3




